1	To the Proof of the Hereston Coning Took Forms
	[Extending the meetings of the Homeless Senior Task Force.]
2	
3	Resolution amending Resolution No. 682-02 to extend the meetings of the Homeless
4	Senior Task Force for an additional six months.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors established the Homeless Senior Task Force by
7	adopting Resolution No. 682-02; and
8	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 682-02 called for the Homeless Senior Task Force to meet
9	regularly for a period of 8 months until September 2003; and,
10	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 504-03 adopted by the Board of Supervisors on July 20,
11	2003 extended that period to December 31 st , 2003; now, therefore, be it
12	RESOLVED, That the Homeless Senior Task Force may continue to meet for an
13	additional 6 months until June 31, 2004.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

032042

Date Passed:

Resolution amending Resolution No. 682-02 to extend the meetings of the Homeless Senior Task Force for an additional six months.

January 6, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Daly

File No. 032042

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 6, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young/ Clerk of the Board

JAN 16 2004

Date Approved